Sioux City Bandits at Amarillo Venom - Civic Center
4/20/2019 - 2:00 PM

Sioux City Bandits = Amarillo Venom

69 70
‘ Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Sioux City Bandits (1-2,0) 13 20 20 16 69
Amarillo Venom (2-2, 0) 7 17 27 19 70
‘ Civic Center |

Prd Time Scoring Summary
1 11:31 Amarillo Venom - Ricardo Barnett 10 yd pass from Nate

Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 20 yards in 3:22.

10:15 Sioux City Bandits - Daryl Virgies 17 yd run. (Greg Conry kick
failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 33 yards in 1:04.

00:07 Sioux City Bandits - Daryl Virgies 6 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is
good).
Drive: 3 plays, 41 yards in 1:27.

11:54 Sioux City Bandits - Daryl Virgies 2 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is
good).
Drive: 1 plays, 2 yards in 0:19.

09:11 Amarillo Venom - Raymond Johnson 18 yd pass from Nate
Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 28 yards in 2:30.

01:37 Sioux City Bandits - Kenneth Maxwell 4 yd run. (Greg Conry
kick failed).
Drive: 12 plays, 44 yards in 7:29.

00:54 Sioux City Bandits - Daryl Virgies 6 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is
good).
Drive: 1 plays, 6 yards in 0:06.

00:11 Amarillo Venom - Jah'son Patters 22 yd pass from Nate Davis.

(Jacob Felton kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 0:43.

00:00 Amarillo Venom - Jacob Felton 25 yd field goal.

11:18 Sioux City Bandits - Dillon Turner 1 yd run. (Greg Conry kick
failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 26 yards in 3:24.

10:02 Amarillo Venom - Raymond Johnson 24 yd pass from Nate
Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 37 yards in 1:06.
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05:59 Amarillo Venom - Nate Davis 2 yd run. (Jacob Felton kick is
good).
Drive: 6 plays, 37 yards in 4:03.

04:14 Sioux City Bandits - Braden Meints 7 yd pass from Dillon
Turner. (Greg Conry kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 41 yards in 1:19.

02:22 Amarillo Venom - Nate Davis 2 yd run. (Jacob Felton kick is
good).
Drive: 3 plays, 39 yards in 1:27.

01:11 Sioux City Bandits - Braden Meints 2 yd run. (Greg Conry kick
is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 17 yards in 0:50.

00:59 Amarillo Venom - Raymond Johnson 49 yd kickoff return.
(2pt conversion pass by Nate Davis failed).

14:52 Sioux City Bandits - Anthony Eboreim 26 yd pass from Dillon
Turner. (Greg Conry kick failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 31 yards in 0:53.

09:38 Sioux City Bandits - Daryl Virgies 1 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is
good).
Drive: 6 plays, 20 yards in 3:21.

08:19 Amarillo Venom - Jah'son Patters 7 yd pass from Nate Davis.
(Jacob Felton kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 19 yards in 1:06.

03:49 Amarillo Venom - Ricardo Barnett 26 yd pass from Nate
Davis. (2pt conversion rush by Nate Davis failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 42 yards in 2:27.

00:50 Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 23 yd field goal.
Drive: 5 plays, 29 yards in 2:50.

00:13 Amarillo Venom - Raymond Johnson 10 yd pass from Nate
Davis. (2pt conversion rush by Nate Davis failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 31 yards in 0:31.
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50% (3 of 6)
100% (2 of 2)

Sioux City Bandits Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

308 TOTAL OFFENSE

47 Total Offensive Plays
6.6 Average gain per play
174 NET YARDS PASSING
9-14 Completions-Attempts
12.4 Net yards per pass play
1-5 Sacked: Number-Yards
1 Had intercepted

Amarillo Venom
22
19
3
0
67% (6 of 9)
33% (1 of 3)
338
50
6.8
326
24-37
8.8
3-6




134
33
4.1

107
7-84
2-23
2-15
0-0
3-6
2-23
27:11

Sioux City Bandits

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Dillon Turner9-1417436 2 1

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts

Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

12

13
0.9
148
8-141

Interception Returns: Number-Yards 1-7

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards
TIME OF POSSESSION

3-12
1-1
1-5
1-7
32:49

Amarillo Venom

Passing

C-A YDSLGTDINT

Nate Davis24-37 32626 7 2

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Daryl Virgies 17 90 5.3 17 5 Jah'son Patterson 4 8 2.0 8 0
Braden Meints 6 20 3.3 9 1 Nate Davis 9 4 04 7 2
Dillon Turner 7 18 26 9 1
Kenneth Maxwell 1 4 40 4 1
Anthony Eboreime 2 2 1.0 3 0
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Andre London 4 76 19.036 0 Ricardo Barnett 8 89 11.126 2
Braden Meints 3 55183321 Terrell Smith 4 62 155250
Anthony Eboreime 1 26 26.026 1 Jah'son Patterson 5 55 11.022 2
Londell Lee 1 17 17.017 0 Raymond Johnson 3 52 17.324 3
Mazio Rhodes 3 47 15723 0
Mahlik Sims 1 21210210
Kicking FG LG XP PTS Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Greg Conry1/3236/10 9 Jacob Felton 1/1257/7 10
Byron Cooper 0/0 0
Nate Davis 0/0 O
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Greg Conry 12 539449 1 0 Jacob Felton 11 421383 0 0
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
CJ Jones 4 74 185310 Raymond Johnson 6 95 15.849 1
Daryl Virgies 2 36 18.019 0 David Perkins 1 2929.0290
Londell Lee 1 -26-26.00 0 Ricardo Barnett 1 17 17.017 0

Interception Returns NOYDS AVG LG TD Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LGTD

Anttonio Brown 1

Henry Livingston

0 0.0 0 0 Nathaniel Gaines
1 23 23.0230

1

7 70 7 0




Fumbles NO LOST Fumbles NOLOST
Nate Davis 1 1

Defensive Statistics

# Sioux City Bandits  Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
5 ClJones 5 0 5 - - - -

7 Ben Pister

18 Zac Schleuger

9 Henry Livingston
20 Daryl Virgies

96 Samuel Mabany
3 Oscar Opera

4 Devon Bridges
11 Kenneth Maxwell
1 Anttonio Brown
6 Andre London
60 Greg Conry
TOTALS 32 32 3-6 5-11 1 10 2-23

# Amarillo Venom Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
7 Byron Cooper 10 0 10 - 4-10 - - 1

20 Nathaniel Gaines - - - 1-7

4 Mahlik Sims - - - -

24 Dren Johnson

1 Raymond Johnson
10 David Perkins

33 Rashondric Sheppard
34 Michael Brooks

8 Nate Davis

14 Ricardo Barnett
18Jacob Felton

29 Devonte Farner

40 Michael Whitfield

99 Bernard Flores
TOTALS

‘ Other Information

Location: Civic Center ~ Scorekeeper: Jesus Rossy
Attendance: 0
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