## Sioux City Bandits at Amarillo Venom - Civic Center

4/20/2019 - 2:00 PM

# Sioux City Bandits Amarillo Venom 69 70

			_		
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final
Sioux City Bandits (1-2, 0)	13	20	20	16	69
Amarillo Venom (2-2, 0)	7	17	27	19	70
	Civic C	enter l			

Pro	Time Scoring Summary	Sioux City Bandits - Amarillo Venom
1	11:31 Amarillo Venom - Ricardo Barnett 10 yd pass from Nate Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 20 yards in 3:22.	0 - 7
1	10:15 <b>Sioux City Bandits</b> - Daryl Virgies 17 yd run. (Greg Conry kick failed).  Drive: 2 plays, 33 yards in 1:04.	6 - 7
1	00:07 <b>Sioux City Bandits</b> - Daryl Virgies 6 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good).  Drive: 3 plays, 41 yards in 1:27.	13 - 7
2	11:54 <b>Sioux City Bandits</b> - Daryl Virgies 2 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good).  Drive: 1 plays, 2 yards in 0:19.	20 - 7
2	09:11 <b>Amarillo Venom</b> - Raymond Johnson 18 yd pass from Nate Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good).  Drive: 4 plays, 28 yards in 2:30.	20 - 14
2	01:37 <b>Sioux City Bandits</b> - Kenneth Maxwell 4 yd run. (Greg Conry kick failed).  Drive: 12 plays, 44 yards in 7:29.	26 - 14
2	00:54 <b>Sioux City Bandits</b> - Daryl Virgies 6 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good).  Drive: 1 plays, 6 yards in 0:06.	33 - 14
2	00:11 Amarillo Venom - Jah'son Patters 22 yd pass from Nate Davis (Jacob Felton kick is good).  Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 0:43.	33 - 21
2	00:00 Amarillo Venom - Jacob Felton 25 yd field goal.	33 - 24
3	11:18 <b>Sioux City Bandits</b> - Dillon Turner 1 yd run. (Greg Conry kick failed).  Drive: 6 plays, 26 yards in 3:24.	39 - 24
3	10:02 <b>Amarillo Venom</b> - Raymond Johnson 24 yd pass from Nate Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 37 yards in 1:06.	39 - 31

good).	enom - Nate Davis 2 yd run. (Jacob Felton kick is	39 - 38
3 04:14 Sioux City B Turner. (Gre	Bandits - Braden Meints 7 yd pass from Dillon eg Conry kick is good). ys, 41 yards in 1:19.	46 - 38
3 02:22 Amarillo Ve good).	enom - Nate Davis 2 yd run. (Jacob Felton kick is	46 - 45
3 01:11 Sioux City B is good).	Bandits - Braden Meints 2 yd run. (Greg Conry kick ys, 17 yards in 0:50.	53 - 45
3 00:59 Amarillo Ve	enom - Raymond Johnson 49 yd kickoff return. sion pass by Nate Davis failed).	53 - 51
Turner. (Gre	Bandits - Anthony Eboreim 26 yd pass from Dillon eg Conry kick failed). ys, 31 yards in 0:53.	59 - 51
4 09:38 <b>Sioux City B</b> good).	Bandits - Daryl Virgies 1 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is ys, 20 yards in 3:21.	66 - 51
4 08:19 Amarillo Ve (Jacob Felto	enom - Jah'son Patters 7 yd pass from Nate Davis. on kick is good). ys, 19 yards in 1:06.	66 - 58
4 03:49 Amarillo Ve Davis. (2pt o	enom - Ricardo Barnett 26 yd pass from Nate conversion rush by Nate Davis failed). ys, 42 yards in 2:27.	66 - 64
4 00:50 Sioux City B	Bandits - Greg Conry 23 yd field goal. ys, 29 yards in 2:50.	69 - 64
4 00:13 Amarillo Ve Davis. (2pt o	enom - Raymond Johnson 10 yd pass from Nate conversion rush by Nate Davis failed). ys, 31 yards in 0:31.	69 - 70

<b>Sioux City Bandits</b>	Statistics	Amarillo Venom
23	FIRST DOWNS	22
7	Passing	19
15	Rushing	3
1	Penalty	0
50% (3 of 6)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	67% (6 of 9)
100% (2 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	33% (1 of 3)
308	TOTAL OFFENSE	338
47	Total Offensive Plays	50
6.6	Average gain per play	6.8
174	NET YARDS PASSING	326
9-14	Completions-Attempts	24-37
12.4	Net yards per pass play	8.8
1-5	Sacked: Number-Yards	3-6
1	Had intercepted	2

134	NET YARDS RUSHING	12
33	Rushing Attempts	13
4.1	Average gain per rush	0.9
107	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	148
7-84	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	8-141
2-23	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	s <b>1</b> -7
2-15	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	3-12
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-1
3-6	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-5
2-23	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	1-7
27:11	TIME OF POSSESSION	32:49

#### **Sioux City Bandits Amarillo Venom Passing** C-A YDS LG TD INT Passing C-A YDS LG TD INT Dillon Turner 9-14 174 36 2 1 Nate Davis 24-37 326 26 7 2 Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD **Daryl Virgies** 17 90 5.3 17 5 Jah'son Patterson 4 8 2.0 8 0 **Braden Meints** 6 20 3.3 9 1 Nate Davis 9 4 0.4 7 2 Dillon Turner 7 18 2.6 9 1 Kenneth Maxwell 1 4 4.0 4 1 Anthony Eboreime 2 2 1.0 3 0 Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD Andre London 4 76 19.0 36 0 Ricardo Barnett 8 89 11.1 26 2 3 55 18.3 32 1 4 62 15.5 25 0 **Braden Meints** Terrell Smith Anthony Eboreime 1 26 26.0 26 1 Jah'son Patterson 5 55 11.0 22 2 Londell Lee 1 17 17.0 17 0 Raymond Johnson 3 52 17.3 24 3 Mazio Rhodes 3 47 15.7 23 0 Mahlik Sims 1 21 21.0 21 0 Kicking FG LG XP PTS **FG LG XP PTS** Kicking Jacob Felton 1/1257/7 10 Greg Conry 1/3 23 6/10 9 Byron Cooper 0/0 0 Nate Davis 0/0 0 Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB Greg Conry 12 539 44.9 1 0 Jacob Felton 11 421 38.3 0 0 Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD CJ Jones 4 74 18.5 31 0 Raymond Johnson 6 95 15.8 49 1 Daryl Virgies 2 36 18.0 19 0 David Perkins 1 29 29.0 29 0 1 -26 -26.0 0 0 Ricardo Barnett 1 17 17.0 17 0 Londell Lee Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LGTD Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LGTD Anttonio Brown 1 0 0.0 0 Nathaniel Gaines 1 7 7.0 7 0 Henry Livingston 1 23 23.0 23 0

Attendance: 0

## Fumbles NO LOST

Nate Davis 1 1

### **Defensive Statistics**

				per	ensive Sta	ITISTICS				
	# Sioux City Bandits	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
	5 CJ Jones	5	0	5	-	-		-	-	
	7 Ben Pister	5	0	5	3 - 6	3 - 6	1	1-0	-	
	18 Zac Schleuger	4	0	4	-	-		-	-	
	9 Henry Livingston	3	0	3	-	-		-	1-23	
	20 Daryl Virgies	3	0	3	-	-		-	-	
	96 Samuel Mabany	3	0	3	-	1 - 2		-	-	
	3 Oscar Opera	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
	4 Devon Bridges	2	0	2	-	1 - 3		-	-	
	11 Kenneth Maxwell	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
	1 Anttonio Brown	1	0	1	-	-		-	1-0	
	6 Andre London	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	60 Greg Conry	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	TOTALS	32		32	3 - 6	5 - 11	1	1-0	2-23	
	# Amarillo Venom	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
	7 Byron Cooper	10	0	10	-	4 - 10		-	-	1
	20 Nathaniel Gaines	8	0	8	-	-		-	1-7	
	4 Mahlik Sims	5	0	5	-	-		-	-	
	24 Dren Johnson	4	0	4	-	-		-	-	
	1 Raymond Johnson	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
	10 David Perkins	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
	33 Rashondric Sheppard	2	0	2	1 - 5	1 - 5		-	-	
	34 Michael Brooks	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
	8 Nate Davis	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	14 Ricardo Barnett	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	18 Jacob Felton	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	29 Devonte Farner	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	40 Michael Whitfield	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	99 Bernard Flores	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
	TOTALS	41		41	1 - 5	5 - 15		0-0	1-7	1
	Other Information									
	Location: Civic Center	Sco	orek	eepe	r: Jesus Ro	ssy				